

Ulica Marijana Čavića 4, Zagreb Tel:+385 1 24 11 111

Fax:+385 1 61 71 283

e-mail: dalekovod@dalekovod.hr

Re.: Scheduling of a hearing at the Commercial Court in Zagreb

Zagreb, 13 January 2014 – we hereby provide you with the Resolution of the Commercial Court in Zagreb regarding the hearing for the pre-bankruptcy settlement of Dalekovod d.d. scheduled for 29 January at 11 a.m. in the Commercial Court building at Petrinjska 8, Zagreb, Room 100/Big Hall.

The Resolution is enclosed to this letter.

Dalekovod d.d.

REPUBLIC OF CROATIA

Commercial Court in Zagreb

Amruševa 2/II, Zagreb

40. Stpn-365/2013

RESOLUTION

On 13 January 2014, in the pre-bankruptcy settlement against the debtor DALEKOVOD d.d., Ulica Marijana Čavića 4, Zagreb, PIN: 47911242222, the COMMERCIAL COURT IN ZAGREB, represented by the judge of that court Ante Galić,

resolved as follows:

1. The hearing for the pre-bankruptcy settlement in the proceeding against the debtor DALEKOVOD d.d., Ulica Marijana Čavića 4, Zagreb, PIN: 47911242222, is hereby scheduled for:

29 January 2013 at 11 a.m., in the Commercial Court building at Petrinjska 8, Zagreb, Room 100/Big Hall,

to which the debtor and all creditors that have accepted the debtor's financial restructuring plan are summoned.

2. The wording of the pre-bankruptcy settlement is available for viewing in the relevant judge's room number 92/II, old section, Commercial Court in Zagreb, Petrinjska 8, Mondays 9 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. or at such other time as may be agreed in advance with the relevant judge.

Zagreb, 13 January 2014

Judge:
Ante Galić, signed
(signature)

For the accuracy of the copy: Ivanka Lukač (signature)

Legal Notice:

This resolution may not be appealed (Article 278, paragraphs 1 and 2 of the Civil Procedure Act in connection with Article 66 of the Financial Operation and Pre-bankruptcy Settlement Act). (stamp)



40. Stpn-365/2013

RJEŠENJE

TRGOVAČKI SUD U ZAGREBU po sucu tog suda Anti Galiću, u postupku predstečajne nagodbe nad dužnikom DALEKOVOD d.d., Zagreb, Ulica Marijana Čavića 4, OIB: 47911242222, dana 13. siječnja 2014.

riješio je

1.Ročište radi sklapanja predstečajne nagodbe u postupka nad dužnikom DALEKOVOD d.d., Zagreb, Ulica Marijana Čavića 4, OIB: 47911242222, određuje se za dan:

29. siječnja 2013. u 11,00 sati, u zgradi Trgovačkog suda Zagreb, Petrinjska 8, soba broj 100/velika dvorana,

na koje se pozivaju dužnik i svi vjerovnici koji su prihvatili plan financijskog restrukturiranja dužnika.

2. Uvid u tekst predstečajne nagodbe može se izvršiti u sobi uređujućeg suca broj 92/II, stari dio, Trgovački sud u Zagrebu, Petrinjska 8, ponedjeljkom od 9.00 do 11.30 sati ili u drugom terminu uz prethodni dogovor sa uređujućim sucem.

Zagreb, 13. siječnja 2014.

Sudac:

Ante Galić v.r.

Za točnost otpravka:

Ivanka Lukač

Uputa o pravnom lijeku:

Protiv ovog rješenje žalba nije dopuštena (čl. 278. st.1. i 2 ZPP-a u vezi članka 66. stavak 14. ZFPPN-a).

GOVACK